# Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority

Cabazon Band of Mission Indians City of Coachella Twenty-Nine Palms Band of Mission Indians Meeting Location:
City Hall Council Chamber
1515 Sixth Street, Coachella, California
(760) 398-3502
www.fantasyspringsresort.com
www.coachella.org

www.29palmstribe.org

# **AGENDA**

OF A SPECIAL MEETING
OF THE
DILLON ROAD
JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

**January 30, 2020** 4:00 PM

#### CALL TO ORDER:

#### **ROLL CALL:**

#### **APPROVAL OF AGENDA:**

"At this time the Authority may announce any items being pulled from the agenda or continued to another date or request the moving of an item on the agenda."

#### **PRESENTATIONS:**

None.

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1. Resolution No. DR-2020-01, a Resolution of the Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority authorizing the City of Coachella to utilize its Local Code for applying for Highway Bridge Project funds, designating the City of Coachella as the lead agency under the California Environmental Quality Act, and delegating authority to the City of Coachella to act as the Highway Bridge Program administrator and applicant for the Dillon Road Bridge over Coachella Valley Stormwater Channel (CVSC) Project, Project # 2019-ST-109.
- 2. Resolution No. DR-2020-02, a Resolution of the Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority embracing the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) and the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) as the joint lead agencies in the preparation of the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) environmental documents for the Dillon Road Bridge over Coachella Valley Stormwater Channel (CVSC) Project, Project # 2019-ST-109 and authorize the City of Coachella to update California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) documentation.
- 3. Resolution No. DR-2020-03, a Resolution of the Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority to adopt the alignment study for Dillon Road Bridge over Coachella Valley Stormwater Channel (CVSC) Project, Project # 2019-ST-109 and select a construction centerline as the proposed project for further analysis.

# Agenda

## **Special Meeting - Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority**

**January 30, 2020** 

Page 2

4. Review and direct staff on Weight Limits Restriction Signs for Dillon Road Bridge over Coachella Valley Stormwater Channel (CVSC) Project, Project # 2019-ST-109.

### **PUBLIC COMMENTS:**

"The public may address the Authority on any item of interest to the public that is not on the agenda, but is within the subject matter jurisdiction thereof. Please limit your comments to three (3) minutes."

### **REPORTS AND REQUESTS:**

#### **ADJOURNMENT:**

Complete Agenda Packets are available for public inspection at the City Clerk's Office at 53-462 Enterprise Way, Coachella, California, and on the City's website <a href="https://www.coachella.org">www.coachella.org</a>.

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES